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177.	 Official Stadium Program, July 8, 1912. 64pp., 14.4x22.2cm 
(5.7”x8.7”), in Swedish and English. Hannes Kolehmainen, Finland, 
wins 100 Meters, J. Ted Meredith, USA, wins 800 Meters; also 
Wrestling and Gymnastics. Some results penciled in. VF-EF. ($175)

178.	 Official Stadium Program, July 10, 1912. 64pp., 14.4x22.2cm 
(5.7”x8.7”), in Swedish and English. A. Jackson, Great Britain, 
wins 1500 Meters; H. Kolehmainen, Finland, wins 5000 Meters etc. 
Some results penciled in. Abt. EF. ($175)

179.	 Official Stadium Program, July 12, 1912. 64pp., 14.4x22.2cm 
(5.7”x8.7”), in Swedish and English. A Taipale, Finland, wins 
discus; A. Gutterson, USA, wins the long jump etc. Some results 
penciled in, browning, back cover detached. VF+. ($125)

180.	 (Spalding) Sullivan, James E., Editor, Olympic Games 
Stockholm 1912. 249pp. illustrated with photos of events and 
winners, plus 39 unnumbered pages of Spalding’s sport article 
advertisement. All athletic events, baseball, rifle shooting, and 
soccer. List of athletic event winners since 1896, reception in 
New York, preview to Berlin 1916. The issue is dedicated to Pierre de 
Coubertin, and includes a 2-page article by Coubertin. Covers lt. creases, 
top corner torn off on back, contents EF. ($375)

181.	 Official Report in English. 1117pp. 305 photographic plates, 
17x24.5cm (6.7”x9.6”). Comprehensive report on the 1912 
Olympic Games. Blue linen gilt, scuffed, discolored, contents light 
browning, abt. EF. Scarce in English. ($500)

	 BERLIN, 6th OLYMPIC GAMES, 1916 (Cancelled)
182.	 Dutch National Olympic Games. Silver Second Place Winner’s 

Medal Awarded in 4x100M Relay. Silver, 41mm. Palm branch within 
legend. Rev. 2-line winner’s inscription. The Dutch Olympic Games were 
held in place of the cancelled Berlin Olympic Games. EF. Rare. ($900)

183.	 Swedish Team Fundraising Pin for the Berlin 1916 Olympic 
Games. Goldplated silver, light and dark blue enamel, 15x17mm. 
Swedish crowns above “Sverige/1916”. EF. Scarce. ($200)

184.	 Inter-Allied Games at the Pershing Stadium in Paris, 1919. 
Program and Ticket. Program 36pp, 15.7x23.3cm (6.1”x8.2”), in 
English and French. Program from June 22 to July 6, 1919. VF-EF. 
Plus Ticket June 22, Opening Day, 11.7x8cm (4.6”x3.2”). EF. (2 
pcs). ($200)

	 ANTWERP, 7th OLYMPIC GAMES, 1920
185.	 Identity Card for Charles E. Righter, Member of the U.S Gold 

Medal Winning Rugby Team. 10.6x15.3cm (4.2”x6”). Since 
California was the only U.S. State with a rugby team, the Californian 
team was sent to the Antwerp Olympic Games. They defeated the French 
team on September 5. The photo shows the Rugby team, which includes 
C.E. Righter: Report of the American Olympic Committee 1920, page 
138. Facsimile signature of Belgian NOC President Baillet-Latour. 
Creased, partial browning, abt. VF. Very rare. ($500)

186.	 Official Small Size Poster. Multicolor lithograph, 30.5x20.5cm 
(12”x8.1”), designed by Martha van Kuyck, and Walter von der 
Ven, printed by La Lithographie Artistique, Brussels. Discus 
thrower under flags of participating nations, port of Antwerp in 
background. EF, lined on linen. Scarce. ($750)

187.	 VIIth IOC Congress in Lausanne and Geneva, 1921. Swimming 
Federation Congress. Silver, 23mm. Chillon Castle in Lake 
Geneva, “Year II of the VII Olympiad” below. Rev. Laurel and palm 
branch. Looped, with ring. EF. ($200)
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188.	 Nordic Games in Stockholm Participant’s Plaque, 1922. Bronze, 
26x52mm, by G.W., by Sporrong & Co. Four skaters racing 
towards viewer. The Nordic Games were the first international winter 
sport competition, held in 1901, 1903, 1905, 1909, 1913, 1917, 1922 and 
1926, all but 1903 (Oslo) in Stockholm. They were organized by Victor 
Balck, IOC member and Swedish NOC member, and were a predecessor 
to the Olympic Winter Games whose success in 1924 contributed to the 
discontinuation of the Nordic Games. Toned EF. ($200)

189.	 Nordic Games Gold Winner’s Pin, 1922. Goldplated, 16x25mm. 
Three skaters between legend, four shields of participating nations 
below. EF. ($100)

190.	 Third Latvian National Olympic Games in Riga, 1923. 
Participant’s Badge. Bronze, 25x25mm. Victory leading athlete in 
quadriga r. Toned EF. ($150)

	 CHAMONIX, 1st OLYMPIC WINTER GAMES, 1924
191.	 Participant’s Badge. Silvered, 41mm. “CONCURENT” on blue 

enamel. With screw back and disk, numbered. Elbel W-1. Toned EF. 
Very rare. ($7,500)

192.	 Commemorative Chamonix Mont-Blanc Ski Jumping Plaque 
(ca 1920’s). Silver “990”, 35x50mm (1.4”x2”), by Fatio & Geny, 
Geneva. Male and female ski jumpers (similar to a poster) over 
Mont-Blanc and Chamonix. Rev. Laurel and oak branch. Toned EF. 
($150)

	 PARIS, 8th OLYMPIC GAMES, 1924
193.	 Participation Medal. Bronze, 55mm, by R. Bénard. City view 

over French legend in three lines. Rev. Victory with laurel wreaths 
crowning victorious athletes. Toned EF. ($350)

194.	 Participant’s Badge. Partially enameled bronze, 34x42mm. Red 
enamel, rings in color. Numbered on back, with disk. Toned EF. 
($350)

195.	 Track and Field Commemorative Plate. Blackened bronze, 
11.8x12.2cm (4.7”x4.8”). Two runners to left, full stadium in 
background, “Olympic Games Paris 1924” in French at top. 
Surrounded by decorative border. ERF. ($175)

196.	 Diploma for the Greek Delegate in Track and Field and Boxing. 
Brown and gray, 50x65cm (19.7”x25.6”), by Bernard Naudin. 
Winged Goddess of Victory between allegorical figures. Creased, lt. 
browning, sm. tears, traces of removed tape on back. VF+. ($750)

197.	 Official Program, July 12, 1924, Track & Field. 15pp., 22x27cm 
(6.7”x10.6”), in French. Decathlon, 4x100m and 4x400m Relays. 
List of all track and field participants, by country. Browning, 
VF-EF. ($300) 
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198.	 Full Set of Eight Postcards with Imprinted Stamps (“Ganzsachen 
Pasteur”) of the 1924 Paris Olympic Games, with Folder. 
Terracotta and black, 9x14cm (3.5”x5.5”). Postcards feature Tennis, 
Boxing, Javelin, Wrestling, Running, Rowing, Rugby, and High 
Jump. 15 Centimes Pasteur stamp imprinted on back. In original 
folder. Abt. EF, postcards EF. Very rare complete set. ($1,600)

199.	 Group of 26 Original Photos and Photographic Postcards from 
the Paris 1924 Olympic Games. All 14.2x10.2cm (5.6”x4”), 
pasted on both sides of 13 pages of stock paper: Arrival of 
Marathon winner Stenross; Johnny Weismuller, multi gold medal 
winner in Swimming; Richards USA, gold in Tennis; Houser, USA, 
winner in Shotput; Opening Ceremony, and The Official Tribune 
with Edward, Prince of Wales; the Stadium, Diving, Soccer, Pole 
Vault, Javelin, etc. EF. ($750)

199a.	 U.S. President Calvin Coolidge. Western Union Telegram to 
the Olympic Athletes Returning on S.S. America, July 31, 
1924. 21.5x17.7cm (8.5 »x7 »). Coolidge is congratulating each 
U.S. team member for their sucesses at the Paris Olympic Games. 
Browning, sm. Chips, VF+. ($125)

200.	 Prague Olympic Congress Medal, 1925. Bronze, 45mm. View of 
Charles Bridge and Hradschin Castle. Rev. Oak branch with rings 
and scroll with Olympic motto. Toned EF. ($300)

	 AMSTERDAM, 9th OLYMPIC GAMES, 1928
201.	 Participation Medal. Bronze, 55mm, by J.C. Wienecke. Nude 

male and female athlete on podium holding torch over Olympic 
flame. Rev. Nike over Marathon Tower, shield of Amsterdam 
between two hemispheres. EF. ($350)
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202.	 Dutch Olympic Weightlifting Trials Gold Winner’s Medal. 
Goldplated silver, 50mm. Amsterdam Westertoren surrounded by 
legend. Rev. “V” for Victory over 3-line engraved award legend. EF. 
($300)

203.	 Swiss NOC Plaque for the IXth Olympiad Amsterdam 1928. 
Bronze, 45x75mm, by Huguenin. Athlete with outstretched arm 
(Olympic Salute) over 12-line French legend of Olympic oath. Rev. 
Award legend for Col. Bauer, Pdt. De L.A.N.E.P. Toned EF. ($250)

204.	 Hungarian Team Pin. Multicolor enamel, 24mm. EF. Rare. ($300)
205.	 Polish Team Pin. Silvered, 22x25mm. Horseman l. with palm 

branch above date and Polish legend. Toned EF. ($150)
206.	 Commemorative Soccer at Amsterdam 1928 Olympic Games 

Badge. Goldplated bronze, 23mm. Two soccer players. Rev. 
Olympic rings and “Olympiad 1928”. Suspended from woven 
ribbon with soccer shoe at top. Abt. EF. ($200)

207.	 Final Athletics Tryouts at Harvard Stadium, July 6-7, 1928. 
Judge at Finish Line Badge. Goldplated bronze, 26x36mm, by 
Dieges & Clust. Athlete with palm branch holding red-white-blue 
American shield, legend at r. Suspended from “Judge at Finish” bar 
and blue ribbon, tear at top. EF. ($225)

208.	 New York Mayor’s Medal Presented to the American Team 
Returning from the Amsterdam Olympic Games 1928. Goldplated 
bronze, 44mm. New York City shield surrounded by legend. Rev. 
8-line welcoming inscription. With loop and ring. EF. ($250)

209.	 Rare Silsa Advertising Porcelain Plate. Blue and white, 21cm 
(8.2”), made by Petrus Regout & Co., Maastricht. Ancient Greek 
winner’s head l., “Amsterdam 1928”, “Silsa Margarine, N.V.H. 
Hartog’s Fabrieken Oss” and “Olympiade 1928” legend. Earliest 
Olympic advertising plate. EF. Rare. ($350)

210.	 Blue and White Commemorative Olympic Events Porcelain 
Plate. 25cm (9.8”), made by Société Céramique, Maastricht. 
Supported Amsterdam city shield in circle of six events: soccer, 
rowing, running, swimming, cycling, and tennis. EF. ($325)

211.	 Black and White Commemorative Olympic Events Porcelain 
Plate. Supported Amsterdam city shield in circle of six events: 
soccer, rowing, running, swimming, cycling, and tennis. EF. Scarce 
in black color. ($350)

212.	 Commemorative Blue and Brown Ceramic Plate. Handpainted, 
26cm (10.2”), signed by artist F.H. Abbing, made by Zenith, 
Gouda. Nude athlete on bucking horse, Amsterdam 1928 legend on 
banners. EF. ($250)
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